Department of Administration

BUDGET OFFICE

One Capitol Hill

Providence, R.I. 02908-5886 Memoraﬂdum

To: The Honorable Raymond E. Gallison, Jr.
Chairman, House Finance Committee

The Honorable Daniel DaPonte
Chairman, Senate Finance Committee

ﬂ 4
¢ Budget OT?ICCI’ ;2

Subject: Amendments to FY 2017 Appropriations Act (16-H-7454)

From: Thomas A. Mullaney
Executive Director/St

Date: April 20. 2016

The Governor requests that several amendments be made to the FY 2017 Appropriations
Act, which was submitted to the General Assembly on February 3, 2016. The amendments
include changes to appropriation amounts in Article 1, Relating to Making Appropriations
in Support of FY 2017, and Article 10, Relating to Making Revised Appropriations in
Support of FY 2016.

If you have any questions regarding these amendments, please feel free to call me or my
staff at 222-6300.

TAM:17-Amend-7

Attachments

cc:  Sharon Reynolds Ferland, House Fiscal Advisor
Stephen Whitney, Senate Fiscal Advisor
Michael DiBiase, Director of Administration
Jonathan Womer, Director of Management and Budget
Gregory Stack, Supervising Budget Analyst

TDD#: 277-1227



Page 8
April 20,2016

ARTICLE 10, RELATING TO MAKING REVISED APPROPRIATIONS IN SUPPORT
OF FY 2016

SECTION 1, REVISED APPROPRIATIONS IN SUPPORT OF FY 2016

Department of Administration

Increase Restricted Receipts in the Office of Management and Budget program, Page
128, Line 18 by $55.000 from $26.308 to $81,308. The state received an $110,000
grant from the RI Foundation for integration of lean tools and resources that will help
build lean capacity among state employees for strategic business process reviews.
This award is split between FY 2016 and FY 2017.

Increase Federal Funds in the Information Technology program, Page 129, Line 17
by $19.389 from $6.750.847 to $6.770.236. The Division of Information
Technology receives funding for enhancement to the Victim Assistance Portal each
year and the current year grant exceeded past year awards.

Decrease General Revenues in the Debt Service Payments program, page 131, line
14 by $40.369 from $112.590.084 to $112.549.715. This reduction is the result of
cash on hand with the trustee to offset the debt service due on a number of COPS
funded projects, including the DLT Center General Building ($3,749), the Central
Power Plant ($10,999), the Shepard’s Building ($15,067) and the 2011 Energy
Conservation issuance ($10,554).

Department of Business Regulation

Increase Federal Funds for the Office of the Health Insurance Commissioner
program, Page 133, Line 3 by $394,000 from $2.768.904 to $3.162.904. This
increase adjusts the budget for OHIC to accurately reflect additional funding
received from the Executive Office of Health and Human Services to cover two
additional vendor contracts that EOHHS contracts with OHIC to manage.

Executive Office of Commerce

Increase Federal Funds in the Housing and Community Development program, Page
133, Line 25 by $2.655.000 from $11.063.878 to $13.718.878. The increase adjusts
funding for five federal grants within the Housing and Community Development
program. An increase of $75,000 will allow for anticipated federal expenditures
through the end of the fiscal year for the CDBG Administrative grant. A total of
$2,000,000 will restore funds for the CDBG FY 2014 federal grant to reflect
anticipated expenditures for FY 2016. An increase of $70.000 will allow for
anticipated federal expenditures through the end of the fiscal year for the CDBG FY
2009 grant in order to close out this federal grant. An increase of $500,000 reflects
the newly awarded 2015 CDBG federal grant within the Housing and Community
Development program. Finally, an increase of $10.000 will restore funds for the
Housing Preservation federal grant to reflect anticipated expenditures for FY 2016.




Page 9
April 20,2016

Strike “Vouchers™ and replace with “Network Grants™, Page 134, Line 29. This is a
correction to reflect the intended Governor Recommendation to budget $500,000 for
the Innovation Network Grants economic development initiative of the Office. This
program provides grants to for-profits, non-profits, universities, and co-working
space operators that offer technical assistance and access to capital to businesses in
advanced or targeted industries. The Innovation Initiative program appropriated on
Page 134, Line 22 in the enacted FY 2016 Budget provides vouchers of up to $50,000
to Rhode Island enterprises with fewer than 500 employees to finance research and
development assistance from a Rhode Island university, research center, or medical
center. The RIFANS line item sequence 10.029.4116104.01 would need to be
renamed “Innovation Initiative” and 10.029.4116113.01 would need to be renamed
“Innovation Network Grants™ in order to reflect the correct FY 2016 Enacted Budget
and the Governor’s FY 2016 Revised Budget.

Increase 1-195 Redevelopment District Commission General Revenues, Page 134,
Line 16 by $11.240 from $300.000 to $311,240. The balance of unspent FY 2015
Rhode Island Capital Plan Fund appropriations for the Commission is recommended
to be carried forward into FY 2016.

Department of Labor and Training

Increase Federal Funds, Page 135, Line 13 by $272.845 from $38.266.732 to
$38.539.577. This increase reflects projected expenditures of $96,042 for the
Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act grant and a new grant received in the
amount of $176,803 for Women'’s Paid Leave.

Increase Other Funds, Page 135, Line 15 by $15.695 from $222.932 to $238.627.
The increase reflects funds received as the Department’s share from the dissolution
of the New England Training and Employment Council. The Department was a
member of this organization for many years. The funds will be used to support staff
training as the original funding intended.

Increase Employment Security Fund Other Funds in the Income Support program.,
Page 135, Line 26 by $2.803.499 from $158.400.000 to $161,203.499. This
increases the budget based on additional grant availability and covers an increase in
Unemployment Insurance Benefit Payments to other states.

Department of Revenue

Increase Federal Funds, Page 136. Line 21 by $519.700 from $1.308.299 to
$1.827.999. This increase reflects additional federal grant funding awarded to the
Department of Environmental Management for the Ground Fish Disaster Fund.
After cross checking for outstanding tax obligations, the Department of Revenue
makes payments to fishermen on behalf of DEM for lost income related to fill kills.

Increase Motor Fuel Tax Evasion Other Funds, Page 136, Line 24 by $160.000 from
$16.148 to $176.148. The Department of Transportation was awarded a grant for




Page 10
April 20, 2016

which Taxation provides audit services by monitoring the hours spent on Motor Fuel
reviews.

Decrease General Revenue in the State Aid program, Page 137, Line 9 by $394.510
from $1.778.760 to $1.384,250. The Governor’s revised budget for the Property
Revaluation program did not account for the latest estimates of reimbursements for
revaluations being conducted in fiscal year 2016.

Secretary of State

[nsert Restricted Receipts $35.000 in the Elections and Civics program. Page 138,
after Line 3. This new funding reflects a grant awarded to Rhode Island as a member
state of the Electronic Registration Information Center. The Pew Charitable Trusts
grant will allow the Secretary of State to improve the accuracy of Rhode Island’s
voter rolls.

Department of Children, Youth, and Families

Increase Federal Funds in the Children’s Behavioral Health Services program, Page
140, Line 33 by $22.500 from $5.188.233 to $5.210,733. This increase reflects the
addition of federal dollars available for activities relating to child abuse and neglect
in the Children’s Behavioral Health program.

Increase Federal Funds in the Child Welfare program, Page 141, Line 22 by
$1.403,540 from $53.283.629 to $54.687.169. The increase relates to a transfer of
Federal Funds from DHS to DCYF related to the optimization of the TANF block
grant.

Department of Health

Increase Federal Funds in the Environmental and Health Services Regulation
program, Page 142, Line 14 by $457.642 from $6.659.389 to $7.117.031.
Adjustments are as follows:

e An increase of $71,920 for the addition of federal dollars for the Reduction
of Risk Factors grant.

e An increase of $175,712 for the addition of federal dollars available to
support EPA-Rapid Detection program. The Governor's budget
recommendation did not include financing for this grant, as details were not
available until after the submission of the Governor’s budget.

e An increase of $51,300 for additional federal dollars available for training
and educational services provided by the State Homeland Security Grant.

e Anincrease of $158,710 for an increase in PDMP Practitioner and Research
Partnerships grant.

Increase Restricted Receipt Funds in the Environmental and Health Services
Regulation program, Page 142, Line 15 by $42.000 from $1.109.261 to $1,151.261.




Page 11
April 20,2016

This increase reflects additional restricted resources for licensing and regulatory
activities.

Net zero change to Federal Funds in the Public Health Information program, Page
142, Line 24 to $2.268.489. Funding shifts are as follows:

e An increase of $63.436 for an increase in the Utilization of Immunization
Info Systems grant. The Governor’s budget recommendation did not include
financing for this item as details were not available until after the submission
of the Governor’s budget.

e A decrease of $63,436 to reflect anticipated expenditures under the Rite Care
Medicaid Match for training and educational services.

Increase Federal Funds in the Community and Family Health Equity program, Page
142, Line 28 by $692.000 from $45.682.704 to $46.374.704. Funding adjustments
are reflected as follows:

e An increase of $490,500 for the Chronic Disease Prevention and Health
Promotion grant. The Governor’s budget recommendation did not include
financing for this item as details were not available until after the submission
of the Governor’s budget.

e An increase of $265,000 for the Rhode Island Public Health Actions to
Prevent Obesity program

e An increase of $236,500 to reflect available resources in the Maternal/Child
Health Block Grant.

e A decrease of $300,000 to the Race to the Top Early Learning Challenge
grant to reflect a reduction from the funder and expected spending patterns.

Increase Restricted Receipts in the Community and Family Health and Equity
program, Page 142, Line 30 by $2.190,065 from $29.960.878 to $32.150.943. This
increase reflects the addition of resources available to increase the state supply of
vaceines.

Increase Federal Funds in the Infectious Disease and Epidemiology program, Page
143, Line 1 by $210.000 from $3.986.759 to $4.196.759. Funding adjustments are as
follows:
e Anincrease of $270.000 for activities related to HIV Prevention.
e A decrease of $40,000 to reflect reductions in the Venereal Disease Control
grant.
e A decrease of $20,000 in the ACA-Epidemiology/Laboratory Capacity for
Infectious Disease grant.

Department of Human Services

Increase Federal Funds in the Individual and Family Support program. Page 143,
Line 17 by $363.437 from $136.230.848 to $136.594.279. The increase relates to
expenditures covered by the independent living federal grant of $114,634 and a




Page 12
April 20,2016

transfer of funds from RI Works of $248,803 to comply with a federal request to
report the numbers separately.

Increase Restricted Receipts in the Veterans® Affairs program, Page 143, Line 31 by
$589.954 from $246.282 to $836.236. The increase relates in part to an error made
in the agency’s budget submission wherein it did not fully account for the anticipated
resources in the Veterans’ program. This accounts for $461,692 of the total increase.
In addition, a lawsuit settlement totaling $114,634 based on a wrongful termination
of an employee accounts for the balance of the increase.

Decrease Federal Funds in the RI Works program. Page 144, Line 9 by $1.652.343
from $78.663.384 to $77.011.041. The decrease relates to a transfer of federal funds
from DHS to DCYTF related to optimization of the TANF block grant of $1,403,540
and a transfer of $248,803 from the RI Works program to the Individual and Family
Support program to comply with a federal request to report the numbers separately

Department of Behavioral Healthcare, Developmental Disabilities and
Hospitals

Increase FFederal Funds in the Behavioral Healthcare Services program, Page 145,
Line 23 by $75.000 from $17,092.640 to $17.167.640. This increase reflects the
addition of federal dollars for the Prescription Drug Overdose Prevention program.
The Department of Health has received a grant and a portion of these resources will
support a contract with the Department of Behavioral Healthcare, Developmental
Disabilities and Hospitals.

Public Higher Education

Increase Federal Funds in the Office of the Postsecondary Commissioner program,
Page 149 line 10 by $606.500 from $10.491,183 to $11.097.683. This amendment
adds $606,500 to the Governor’s FY 2016 recommendation for the College Access
Challenge Grant for a total grant amount of $1.4 million, to accommodate committed
Y 2015 awards that will be disbursed in FY 2016, in addition to the FY 2016 award
amount. The College Access Challenge Grant, awarded by the federal Department
of Education, is disbursed as student aid to recruit and retain underrepresented
students at all three campuses.

RI Atomic Energy Commission

Increase Federal Funds, Page 152, line 19 by $17.886 from $325.555 to $343.441.
This amendment moves $17,886 to the Governor’s FY 2016 recommendation, from
FY 2017, to align financing to the year in which equipment will be purchased, as part
of an instrumentation upgrade at the reactor site in Narragansett financed with a
federal grant from the Department of Energy. The instrumentation upgrade will
integrate systems that monitor gamma, neutron, noble gas and air particulate activity
at the facility.




Page 13
April 20,2016

Department of Corrections

Decrease General Revenue in the Custody and Security program, Page 153, Line 33
by $25,577 from $130,710,258 to $130,684.681. The decrease reflects the transfer
of funding for overtime from the Intake Service Center to the federally funded State
Criminal Alien Assistance Program (SCAAP) due to an increase in the grant award.

Increase Federal Funds in the Custody and Security program, Page 153, Line 34 by
$25.577 from $591.759 to $617.336. The increase reflects the increase in the federal
grant for the State Criminal Alien Assistance Program (SCAAP).

[nsert a new line for Restricted Receipts totaling $35.000 in the Custody and Security
program, Page 153, after Line 34. This increase reflects the approval of federal asset
forfeiture funds from the Department of Justice for participation by the Department
of Corrections in law enforcement activities. It includes $25,000 from an Equitable
Sharing agreement, as well as $5,000 each for participation in Alcohol, Tobacco and
FFirearms and Federal Bureau of Investigation (Organized Crime Drug Enforcement)
task forces. Expected expenditures include office and computer supplies and
overtime for corrections investigators.

Corrections to RICAP appropriations in the Institutional Support program: Increase
General Renovations Women'’s, Page 154, Line 8 by $146.962 from $539.963 to
$686,925: Decrease Women’s Bath Renovations, Page 154, Line 13 by $686.925
from $686.925 to $0; and Increase New Gloria McDonald Building, Page 154, Line
14 by $539.,963 from $0 to $539.963. The corrections reflects the Governor’s
recommended Capital Plan for the Women’s Renovation, Dix Bath and New Gloria
McDonald projects.

Judiciary

Increase Federal Funds in the District Court program, Page 155, Line 32 by $108.326
from $172.655 to $280.981. The increase reflects the recently received approval of
to finance personnel costs with this grant. This increase reflects the first year of a
new Veterans’ Grant that will be used by the Judiciary to expand outreach to an
estimated 250 additional veterans as part of its Veterans® Court activities. The new
financing will be focused on a jail diversion program and substance abuse issues of
veterans appearing before the court.

Military Staff

Increase Federal Funds, Page 156, line 11 by $72.047 from $14.636.581 to
$14.708.628. This increase reflects additional federal resources available to support
the National Guard anti-terrorism program and distance learning center program.

Department of Environmental Management
Increase Federal Funds in the Natural Resources program, Page 158, Line 22 by
$700,669 from $21,284,001 to $21.984,670. This increase would increase funding




Page 14

April 20, 2016

for eight separate federal grants within the Natural Resources program. Adjustments
are as follows:

An increase of $36,000 reflects projected expenditures for the Rural
Community Fire Protection Program. The Department utilizes grant funding
to administer and issue sub-awards to volunteer fire departments in the state.
An increase of $31,000 for an additional grant award for the Animal Health
Disease Program. Grant work will focus on completing the Disease
Preparedness Plan, to continue the animal traceability program and to prepare
and respond to the increase in avian influenza in the state and surrounding
areas.

An increase of $171,000 will allow the Department to spend down grant
awards for the RI Commercial Fishing Infrastructure Program. The program
is funded by the Economic Development Administration through the
Department of Commerce and allows DEM to make bulkhead repairs to the
Port of Galilee. The revised FY 2016 Budget did not include funding in FY
2016 for the program.

An increase of $170,000 will allow the Department to spend down grant
awards for the NOAA Disaster Relief — Marine Debris Program. The revised
FY 2016 Budget did not include funding in FY 2016 for the program.

An increase of $60,066 reflects the first year of expenditure for the newly
awarded Great Swamp Range Expansion Project federal grant. The grant will
allow the Department to focus on renovating the shooting range at this
facility.

An increase of $54,408 reflects a change in the timing of projected
expenditures for RI Sea Grant Projects and shifts the entire budget for the
grant of $54,408 to FY 2016.

An increase of $30,000 reflects the first year of expenditure for a new federal
award, Mitigate Multispecies Fishery Disaster. Grant work will focus on the
next phase of ground fish federal disaster assistance payouts.

An increase of $147,595 is for FEMA reimbursements expected to occur for
damages to Scarborough Beach from Super Storm Sandy, and for damages
to State Pier 9 in Newport from Snowstorm Juno.

Increase DOT Recreational Projects Other Funds in the Natural Resources program,

Page 158, Line 25 by $1.318.351 from $181.649 to $1.500,000. This increase adjusts

the budget for DOT Recreational Projects to accurately reflect anticipated
expenditures in FY 2016. The Department will utilize grant funds for statewide trail
improvements; Rocky Point trail design, construction and maintenance; Oak Bluffs
trail design, construction and maintenance.

Increase Federal Funds in the Environmental Protection program. Page 159, Line 10

by $1.205,390 from $9.942,798 to $11,148.188. This increase would adjust funding

for seven separate federal grants within the Environmental Protection program.
Adjustments are as follows:



Page 15
April 20, 2016

e An increase of $5,000 will enable the Department to spend down grant
awards related to the Rose Hill project.

e Anincrease of $49,719 reflects actual grant award for the Office of Customer
and Technical Assistance Performance Partnership. This was inadvertently
left out by the Department in its request,

e Anincrease of $45,000 will allow the Department to spend down Homeland
Security grant awards on supplies and equipment for environmental response.

e Anincrease of $5,000 will allow the Department to spend down grant awards
related to the Floods Disaster Recovery Watershed Project. This grant will
allow for a wastewater climate vulnerability assessment to predict, plan for,
and possibly lessen wastewater system flooding and related impacts as
experienced in the devastating flooding in 2010,

e An increase of $119,314 reflects the first year of expenditure for a new
federal award, Strengthening Regional Partnerships program. This grant
work will focus on analyzing changing conditions in Narragansett Bay and
its watershed associated with climate change and nutrient pollution control,
and the ecological response to such changes.

e An increase of $517,357 reflects the first year of expenditure for a new
federal award, Air Toxics Ambient Monitoring Program. Grant work will
focus on addressing new federal air monitoring requirements by deployment
of monitoring equipment in the vicinity of schools, residences, and
recreational facilities located next to [-95 and the Providence area.

e An increase of $464,000 for the Diesel Emissions program reflects a budget
correction. The revised FY 2016 budget request and recommendation should
have retained the same funding as in the enacted FY 2016 budget.

Coastal Resources Management Council

Increase Federal Funds, Page 159, Line 19 by $175.089 from $4.220.154 to
$4.395.243. A total of $150,000 of this increase reflects the first year of expenditure
for a new federal award, HUD-CERI-Coastal Environmental Risk Index, which will
allow for a cooperative agreement between the University of Rhode Island and the
Coastal Resources Management Council (CRMC). The Coastal Environmental Risk
Index (CERI) will be an online GIS-based tool to assess the risk to structures and
infrastructure in coastal areas from storm surge, waves, sea level rise and shoreline
erosion. The CERI is being developed in partnership with URI Ocean Engineering,
URI Coastal Resources Center and the CRMC and will be integrated into the
successful Rhode Island based STORMTOOLS online platform. It will be developed
as a pilot project in two coastal communities, Charlestown and Warwick. A total of
$25,089 of this increase will allow additional funding for the HUD-Pawtuxet River
Modeling Project. A partnership between the URI Ocean Engineering Department
and the CRMC, the project encompasses the development of an operational, spatially
distributed hydrological/hydraulic model for the Pawtuxet watershed and river to be
utilized for recommendations with regard to mitigation and planning of flooding.




Page 16

April 20, 2016

Department of Transportation

Decrease Federal Funds in the Infrastructure Engineering — GARVEE/Motor Fuel
Tax Bonds program, Page 160, Line 6 by $2.500,000 from $250.861,064 to
$248.361.064. This amendment eliminates the co-mingling of federal stimulus funds
and federal funds in the Appropriations Act. It is intended that these funds be kept
separate in the Appropriations Act.

Increase TFederal Funds — Stimulus in the Infrastructure Engineering —
GARVEE/Motor Fuel Tax Bonds program. Page 160, Line 7 by $2.500.000 from
$14.542.237 to $17.042.237. This amendment eliminates the co-mingling of federal

stimulus funds and federal funds in the Appropriations Act.



Wd S¥ € 20140 126png puejs| apoyy jo ajels 9108/ Liv

005 9€C - - 005'9¢e2 - JUBIT) ¥20ig YIESH PIYD/IBUIBIEN-SPUNS [B18pa 8sBaIoU|
(oo0'0t) = # (000'0%) = [04jU00) aseasi(] [eaIauB/\-SpUN [BIapa- 8SBaI28(]
(000'02) - - (000'02) = asesasi( snonioau| Joj Ayoeden Aiojeioqe\AbBojoiwsepidI-yDy-Spun jeiepay asealnaq

000'042 = m 000'0L2 N uonuanald A\JH-Spund [eispa- asealou

00E'LS 5 = 00g'LS = juein) AJunses puesLIoH S1B]S-SPUn4 [BJ8pa a5eaiou|
(9e¥#'c9) & - (9e¥'€9) - yoje presipayy a1y 8liy-Spund jeiapa aseasdaq

9EV'E9 = - 9EY'E9 - SwajsAS ojuf LORBZILNWILLY JO UORBZIM -SPpUn4 [Biepa aseaiouf

ZLL'GLL - - ZLL'GLL = uonosjaq pidey -Y43 -Spun4 [eiepas asesudu|

0g6'LL = - 0z6'LL - SJ0JOBS XSIY JO LUoRoNpayY -Spund [ejapad aseauou|

000'zy & 000'2ZY & = AioyeinBay pue Buisusdl] - SpUn4 Jdiaasy pajoujsay aseasoul|
G90'061'2 - G90'06L'2 - suoeZIUNWL| NPy - SPUN 101808y PajoLIsSay 8seaidu|
012'851L 2 = oLL'gSt = sSpun4 |eiapa4 sdiysIsULBY L2IBaSaY PUB JBUOIIBIH JNOd 85eaIou|
ylieaH jo juawpedaqg

0¥G'E0¥ L : 2 O¥S'E0v'L - $80IAMIBS UBLINK PUB JADJ US8MISq SPUN) INY L [eJepa- 8A0l

006'2Z = - 00s'ze - [epdsoy 1 |1 jo8)Bsp pue 8snqy plIyD J0j SpUnd (ej8psa4 8seaIoU|
Saljiwe pue ‘yInoA ‘uaipfiys jo juswpedsg

000°GE = 000'SE = - (D1y3) 4mues uopewuojul uonensifisy o1U0J38]5 - SPUNS Jayl0 asealouf
aje15 jo Auepasdss

000091 000'091L = z - Jan4 Jojop

00L'6L5 - - 00L'6LG - st punosg
(0L5'¥6E) - = = (015'v6E) uonenjersy Ausdold

anuaaay jo juawpedag

000'002'2 000'002'2 = = s87e]g JBLIO 0] Sjuawied 1iauag | 40 SpUn Jayl0 asealou|

000'GLE 0005l - = saouas JuswidoaAa] a2J0I0N Pasy Joj Spund JayjiQ 8seaiou|

66%'882 667882 = - soueinsu| JuswiAojdwaun Joj SpUnH Jayj0 asealau|

G69'GlL G695l = & Spun< D34 JN 404 SpuUn- I8yl 3se8i0U]

£08'9L1 - z £08'9.1 (uoissiwgns jabpng Jaye paniaosay JUBIS) [BUOHIPPY) 8ABaT DIEH S,USLLOA JOJ SpUN |eJepa- aseaiou|

Zr0'96 = = Zv0'96 uonejuatuaidwl YoM JO) Spun- |eiapa4 aseaiou|

Buiures] pue ioge7 jo juawiiedsqg

00004 . & 000'0L = JUBID) [BIBPS UONEAIBSEIH BUiSNoH asealou|

000005 - - 000'00S - JuBID) [RIBPSS GLOZ A4 DE00 aseaiau]

00004 " = 000°0L T juelg) [ei8paH 600 Ad DEJ0 Iseaiou|

000'000'Z - - 000°'000°2 - Juelig) jeispsd ¢ LOE A4 0D 85EaJOU]

000562 7 = 000'GL = juelD) [eJBpa sAensIUILUDY S 500 sseasou|

ove Ll ove'LL % # = PUBMICH BOUE[EG J28ljoY 0] UOISSILLILLIOT Jousi(] Juawdojeaspay G L-| 404 SPUNH 4y DI 8seslau|
y = = - LSIUBID) yioM]aN, YIM 8oeidal pue SiSyonop, 85NS
8243WLWOY JO 32YQ SAINIIXT

000'¥6€ 2 E 000'v6E = vonejuswadw| YOIM 40) SpUn [Biapa- 3seaiou|
uonenbay ssauisng jo juawpedaqg
(69c'0r) % i - (695'0%) sjuswiAed aanas j9ag
000°SS - 000'GS - - sjoo] wea7 4o uoeiba)u| Joj UOHEPUNO PUE|S| SPOLY
B2E'6L c o 68E'61 e [BLO- 83UBJSISSY WDIA -1 [00
uonessiuiwpy jo juawpedag
sjuawpuswy judy
86£'9¥L'sL6'8 99Z'0.9'566'L 888'76.'882 Z9L0LL'VLL'E  Z8Y¥'0LS'9.S5'E (uopepuawwoday [eulbLQ S,A09) pUBWWIBY 9L0Z Ad IEuawajddng
1ejoy spund spdiaoay spun4 anuaaay wajjauawyedag

ByI0 pajaLysay |e1opay jetauan

(#S¥2-H-91) 1eyUBWAIddNS 9L0Z Ad 03 Spuswpuswy [Ldy ‘0L 391Uy S,40UI8A09 JO Alewwing




Wd G¥:€ 2010 18Bpng puejs| apoyy jo alelg 9L0Z/L LI
000'S - - 000'G = 108l0u4 |IH 850y - Spun4 [eiapa4 aseauou
GBS LYl 7 o GB5LbL " luswesinguitay Y34 - Spund jeiapa- asealou|
000°0g = e 000'0E - Aiaysi4 sapadsiynyy siebiqyy - spun4 jeiapa4 aseaudu)
80% ¥S = ] 20¥'¥S - s1o8loid SjuBIS) BAS [ - SpUNS [Eiapa 8sBaJoU|
999°09 # = 999'09 - Joslold voisuedxg ebuey dwems jeass - Spun4 [eiapa- asessou|
000°0LL - - 000'0LL s wesbolg sugeq suLeyy - Jansy J181SesIg YYON - Spun4 [elapao asealou|
000°LLL - o 000 LLL s weibold aimarujsequ) BuiysiH jeloiswiwod (4 - spund jeispad aseasau|
000°'LE - 2 000'LE = weiboid aseasi] yjesH jEWIUYy - SpUn [eiapa4 asealou|
000'SE - 7 000'9¢ - wesbold UoIo8j0Id 84 ANUNLILIODY BNy - SpUN [BIapaH asealou|
Lgg'gle’L LGE'BLE'L 2 = e sjo8fold uoyeaiosy | O 8seaiou|
Juswabeuey [ejuswUOAUT JO Juswiedag
gLz'/¢e + - gLz'is - weiboid sajuan Buiuiea] aoue)siq
6Z8'vE = = 628'¥E - weiboid WsUoUs-juy pienc jeuciepn Auuy
yeys ey
9ze'801 = = 92e'801 2 asealoul Juelb |BI8pS) LNOD) JUBWIBSI| S UBISISA
Aieaipnp
£96'6€S £96'6€5 g = - plBUOGIW BLIOIE) MBN
(z6'989) (526'989) = - - yreg xig
296'9%L Z96'9%L = = = suoReAousY Xid
- - - - SUORIBLI0Y dVIIH
= = = 11662 (LLG'5T) JUBWPUBWY JYYIS
000°s 5 0o00's 3 w amIepo Jassy g+
000°S = 000°s = - BUNYBL0 J8SSY H1Y
000'6Z = ooo'sz = = saunyiapio) jesspay jo Buueys siqeinbg
Loy s)disoay pajoujsay asealouf
suopoa.LI0] Jo Juawpedag
988°LL - - 988’ /1 - aseyaind juswdinba Jo) Jeak JuaLnd Ul JUBIL) [BI8ps SSBaIIU|
uolssiwwon ABisug o3y 1y
005'908 = - 005'909 - juess) sbus|jeyn ssaaay abgjjor - JuswWesINgsIp pajasdxs 0] Jead Juauna ul Bujsueuy jeispa) ubly
Jauolssiwwo) Alepuodasisod aul jo adyo
000'GZ 5 = 000°6L = uoluanald 8sopsang Brug vonduasaly
s|eydsoH pue sailjiqesig |eyuawdojasag ‘aiesyjjeay |eioiaeyag jo Juawpedag
(c0g'sve) H - (c0g'sve) - weiboid sxio jo pue Luoddng AjiweL pue SjenAlpu] usamjaq Spuny [ejapad aAop
{ors'eor'L) - - (opG'coF'L) - S80IMISS UBLLINK PUB 4AD(] U33M}aq Spuny JNY.| (1808 aAop
GI¥'LE - GLY'LE = - Juswdinb3 ssindwo) p simus) Py UE J0j S]dIsd8y PaIJLISSY Ul 8Sesidu|
29z2'82Z1 = z9z'ezL E = JuBWBBS INSMET B 10) 8]aI838Y PBaLISay Ul aseasau)|
LIZ0EY & LLZ0EY = - Junooge ay] peanpal jey] spew sem jabpng wious ue oy Sjdiadsy pajouisay Ul aseaiou)
£08'8¥Z # = £08'ave - SHJOM | Wouy saisuely Jo) Buipund (B1epa4 Wi 85B3103(]
PEQ'PLL - - pEQPLL - spuny Juess Buinr] juspuadapul Joj Buipund jeiepa4 puenioifuer
S321M85 uBwWNH jo Juawpedag
(000'00¢€) 5 7 (000'00¢8) - abusjjeyn Buiuies] Aueg doj ay) 0] 808y -SpUn4 [eiapa 8588138
000’592 - - 000'692 - As8qQ UBABIL O] SUCHDY YIIBSH 21qNd |H-SPUN4 [Ej8pa- 85ealau|
005'06% " » 00506 n uoowold yljeaH pue UoijusAsld 8SEaSI] JU0IYD-SpuUnd |ejepa aseaiiu)|
1e1oj spun4 sydiasay spun4 anuaAay waypuawpedag
410 pajainsey |erapay jeiausg

(#St2-H-91) [eyuswalddns 910z Ad 03 Siuswpuawy [Udy ‘0L 81911V S,40UidA09 jo Aiewwng




Wd Gv'E

2210 12bpng puE|s| apouy o 8lelS 9L0e/L LY

0¥6'S8Z°066°8

Z¥S'6ELSL

000°005'C
(000'005'2)

68062
000051

000'+¥9t
LSELLS
FIEGLL
000'S
000'S¥
6LL 6%

956'vL52ZZL'E
¥6LPYE'S

000'005'2
(000'005'2)

680'GZ
00006t

000'¥9¥
LGE°LLS
vLE'BLL
000'S
000°G¥
6LL'6¥

9Z0°050°945°¢

saunjipuadx3 papuswiwoday [ejo]
|eyuawaddng 910z Ad 0} Sjiuawpuatuy [Ldy S,J0UI2A0E) - [B]O |

Spun [eiapaH Woll SNINWS - Spun (eispa4 o] Bulpuny Buussuibus sunjoniseyu) Yys
SMNWAS - SPUN [Bi8Pa+ 0] SpUn4 [eiapad wo.y Buipuny BuussuBusg ainjongsesu) Yiys
uoneyodsuel) jo juswpedag

jo8i01g BulBpOW JaAl JoXMMBL-(I(1H 10 SPUN4 [Bispa- 8seaiou]
Xapuj 4SIY [BIUSLWIUCHAUT [BISBOD-INTO-fH - IUBID) [BISpS4 MBN JO) SpUn- |Bispa- 3seaiou)
j1auno) juawabeuely sa3inosay [E}SE0D

weiboid SUCISSILIT (3531 - SPUN |B1SpaH 3583s0U|

weibold Buuojiuoyy Jusiquiy SIIXo] dIy - SpUn- |eiapa- aseauou|
sdiysisuped (euoibsy Buiusy)buans - spund (eispsH 8seaioU|

sjueis) jo8loid paysislep Aisn0asy 48]SESI(] SPOOIH - SPUNS [Biapa 8s8aiau)]
sjueID) AJUNoBS PUEBLIOH - SPpUN |E18pas 8S8810U|

weiboid ¥100 - diysiaulied 80UBULIOLS -SPUN [BJ8PS 8588J0U|

18301

spun4
Jesapag

wajjauswpedsg

(#S¥L-H-94) 1e3uaWalddng 9,0z Ad 03 Spuswpuawy judy ‘0L 8191y S,J0UIBA09 Jo Arewwing




Governor's Article 10 April Amendments to FY 2016 Supplemental Appropriations (16-H-7454)

FY 2016
Original Governor's FY 2016
Page No./ Supplemental April Supplemental
Line No. Submittal Amendments Recommend
Department of Administration
Office of Management and Budget
Restricted Receipts Page 128, Line 18 26,308 55,000 81,308
Total - Office of Management and Budget Page 128, Line 19 4,634,737 55,000 4,689.737
Information Technology
Federal Funds Page 129, Line 17 6,750,847 19,389 6,770,236
Total - Information Technology Page 129, Line 20 46,183,809 19,389 46,203,198
Debt Service Payments
General Revenues Page 131, Line 14 112,590,084 (40,369) 112,549,715
Total - Debt Service Payments Page 131, Line 25 165,050,610 (40,369) 165,010,241
Grand Total - Administration Page 132, Line 18 396,014,187 34,020 396,048,207
Department of Business Regulation
Office of the llealth Insurance Commissioner
Federal Funds Page 133, Line 3 2,768,904 394,000 3,162,904
Total - Office of the Health Insurance Commissioner Page 133, Line 6 3,273,824 394,000 3,667,824
Grand Total - Department of Business Regulation Page 133, Line 19 14,393,095 394,000 14,787,095
Executive Office of Commerce
Housing and Community Development
Federal Funds Page 133, Line 25 11,063,878 2,655,000 13,718,878
Total - Housing and Community Development Page 133, Line 27 15,664,351 2,655,000 18,319,351
Quasi-Public Appropriations
[-195 Redevelopment District Commission Page 134, Line 16 300,000 11,240 311,240
Total - Quasi-Public Appropriations Page 134, Line 17 16,303,511 11,240 16,314,751
Economic Development Imitiatives Fund
Strike "Vouchers" and Replace with "Network Grants" Page 134, Line 29
Grand Total - Executive Office of Commerce Page 134, Line 34 76,378,826 2.666.240 79,045,066
Department of Labor and Training
Workforee Development Services
Federal Funds Page 135, Line 13 38,266,732 272,845 38,539,577
Other Funds Page 135, Line 15 222 932 15,695 238.627
Total - Workforce Development Services Page 135, Line 16 56,107,453 288,540 56,395,993
Income Support
Employment Security Fund Page 135, Line 26 158,400,000 2,803,499 161,203,499
Other Funds Total Page 135, Line 27 342,012,067 2,803,499 344,815,566
Total - Income Support Page 135, Line 28 377,624,865 2, 803,499 380,428,364
Grand Total - Department of Labor and Training Page 136, Line 2 449 441,053 3,380,579 452,821,632
Department of Revenue
Taxation
Federal Funds Page 136, Line 21 1,308,299 519,700 1,827,999
Other Funds
Motor Fuel Tax Evasion Page 136, Line 24 16,148 160,000 176,148
Other Funds Total Page 136, Line 26 978,235 160,000 1,138,235
Total - Taxation Page 136, Line 27 22 831,280 679,700 23,510,980

State Aid
General Revenue

State of Rhode Island Budget Office

4/11/2016




Governor's Article 10 April Amendments to FY 2016 Supplemental Appropriations (16-H-7454)

Property Revaluation Program
Total - State Aid

Gramd Total - General Revenue
Grand Total - Revenue

Secretary of State
Restricted Receipts
Total - Elections and Civics

Grand Total - Secreatary of State

Department of Children, Youth, and Families
Children's Behavioral Health Services
Federal Funds
Total - Children's Behavioral Health Services

Child Welfare
Federal Funds
Iederal Funds Total
Total - Child Wellare

Grand Total- Children, Youth and
Families

Department of Health
Environmental and Health Services Regulation
Federal Funds
Restricted Receipts

Total - Environmental and Health Services Regulation

Public Health Information
Federal Funds
Total - Public Health Information

Community and Family Health Equity
Federal Funds
Restricted Receipts
Total - Community and Family Health Equity

Infectious Disease and Epidemiology
Federal Funds
Total- Infectious Disease and Epidemiology

Grand Total - Health

Department of Human Services
Individual and Family Support
Federal Funds
Federal Funds Total
Total - Individual and Family Support

Veterans' Affairs
Restricted Receipts
Total - Veterans' Affairs
Rhode Island Works
Federal Funds

Total - Rhode Island Works

Grand Total - Human Services

FY 2016
Original
Page No./ Supplemental
Line No, Submittal
Page 137, Line 9 1.778.760
Page 137, Line 13 68.302,182

Page 137, Line 14
Page 137, Line 15

110,571,771
478,228 453

Page 138, Insert after Line 3 0
Page 138, Line 4 892,316
Page 138, Line 14 7,764,433
Page 140, Line 33 5,188,233

Page 141, Line 7 11,209,053

Page 141, Line 22 53,283,629
Page 141, Line 24 53,665,045
Page 141, Line 29 176,251,351

Page 142, Line | 222,764,039

Page 142, Line 14 6,659,389
Page 142, Line 15 1,109,261
Page 142, Line 16 17,786,507
Page 142, Line 24 2,268,489
Page 142, Line 25 3,736,746
Page 142, Line 28 45,682,704
Page 142, Line 30 29.960,878
Page 142, Line 32 79,386,935
Page 143, Line 1 3,986,759
Page 143, Line 2 5.547 468

Page 143, Line 4 131,108,001

Page 143, Line 17 136,230,842
Page 143, Line 19 145,160,796
Page 143, Line 27 172,722,543
Page 143, Line 31 246,282

Page 143, Line 32 29,351,392

78,663,384
90,032,019

Page 144, Line 9
Page 144, Line 10

Page 144, Line 25 654,079,623

State of Rhode Island Budget Office

Governor's
April
Amendments
(394.510)
(394,510)

(394,510
285,190
35,000

35,000

35,000

22,500
22,500

1,403,540
1.403,540
1,403,540

1,426,040

457,642
42,000
499,642

Changes net to $0
Changes net to $0

692,000
2,190,065
2,882,065

210,000
210,000

3,591,707

363,437
363,437
363,437

589,954
589,954

(1,652,343)
(1,652,343)

(698,952)

FY 2016
Supplemental
Recommend
1,384,250
67.907.672

110,177,261
478,513,643
35,000

927316

7.799.433

5,210,733
11,231,553

54,687,169
55,068,585
177,654,891

224,190,079

7,117,031
1,151,261
18,286,149

2.268.489
3,736,746

46,374,704
32,150,943
82,269,000

4,196,759
5,757,468

134,699,708

136,594,279
145,524,233
173,085,980

836,236
29,941,346

77,011,041
88,379,676

653,380,671

4/11/2016




Governor's Article 10 April Amendments to FY 2016 Supplemental Appropriations (16-H-7454)

Page No./
Line No.

Department of Behavioral Healtheare, Developmental Disabilities and Hospitals

Behavioral Healthcare Services
Federal Funds
Total - Behavioral Healtheare Services

Grand Total - Behavioral Healthcare,
Developmental Disabilities and Hospitals

Public Higher Education
Office of the Postsecondary Comnussioner
Federal Funds
IFederal Funds Total
Total - Office of the Postsecondary Commissioner

Grand Total - Public Higher Education

Rhode Island Atomic Energy Commission
Federal Funds
Grand Total - RI Atomic Energy Commission

Department of Corrections
Custody and Security
General Revenue
Federal Funds
Restricted Receipts
Total - Custody and Security

Institutional Support
General Renovations Women's
Women's Bath Renovations
New Gloria McDonald Building
Total - Institutional Support

Grand Total - General Revenue
Grand Total - Corrections

Judiciary
District Court
Federal Funds
Total - District Court

Grand Total-ludiciary

Military Staff
Federal Funds

Grand Total - Military Staff

Department of Environmental Management
Natural Resources
Federal Funds
Other Funds
DOT Recreation Projects
Other Funds Total
Total - Natural Resources

Environmental Protection
Federal Funds
Total - Environmental Protection

Page 145, Line 23
Page 146, Line 3

Page 146, Line 19

Page 149, Line 10
Page 149, Line 14
Page 149, Line 20

Page 152, Line 7

Page 152, Line [9
Pape 152, Line 25

Page 153, Line 33

Page 153, Line 34

Page 153, After Line 34
Page 154, Line 1

Page 154, Line 8

Page 154, Line 13
Page 154, Line 14
Page 154, Line 16

Page 154, Line 30
Page 154, Line 31

Page 155, Line 32
Page 155, Line 34

Page 156, Line 8

Page 156, Line 11

Page 156, Line 23

Page 158, Line 22
Page 158, Line 25

Page 159, Line 6
Page 159, Line 7

Page 159, Line 10
Page 159, Line 14

State of Rhode Island Budget Office

FY 2016
Original
Supplemental
Submittal

17,092,640
21,023,077

379,842,987

10,491,183
15,434,426
28,633,244

1,123,009,185

325,555
1,604,090

130,710,258
591,759

0
131,302,017

539,963
686,925

0
26,656,088

204,394,923
217.726.101

172,655
12,189,593

115,972,127

14,636,581

19,623,374

21,284,001

181,649
13,365,713
62,256,415

9,942,798
30,807,521

Governor's
April
Amendments

75,000
75,000

75,000

606,500
606,500
606,500

606,500

17,886
17,886

(25.577)
25,577
35,000
35,000

146,962
(686,925)
539,963

0

(25.577)
35,000

108,326
108,326

108,326

72,047

72,047

700,669

1,318,351
1.318.351
2,019,020

1,205,390
1,205,390

FY 2016
Supplemental
Recommend

17.167.640
21,098,077

379917987

11,097,683
16,040,926
29,239,744

1,123,615.685

343 441
1,621,976

130,684,681
617,336
35,000
131,337,017

686,925

0

539,963
26,656,088

204,369,346
217,761,101

280,981
12,297,919

116,080,453

14,708,628

19,695,421

21.984.670
1,500,000

14,684,064
64,275,435

11,148,188
32,012,911

4/11/2016




Governor's Article 10 April Amendments to FY 2016 Supplemental Appropriations (16-H-7454)

FY 2016

Original
Page No./ Supplemental
Line No. Submittal

Grand Total - Environmental Management Page 159, Line 16 102,794,367

Coastal Resources Management Council
Federal Funds
Grand Total - Coastal Resources Management Council

Page 159, Line 19
Page 159, Line 26

4.220.154
7.215,410

Department of Transportation
Infrastructure Engineering - GARVEE/Motor Fuel Tax Bonds
Federal Funds

Page 160, Line 6 250,861,064

Federal Funds - Stimulus Page 160, Line 7 14,542,237

Statewide Totals
General Revenues Page 161, Line | 3,576,510,482
Federal Funds Page 161, Line 2 3.114,170,762
Restricted Receipts Page 161, Line 3 288,794 888
Other Funds Page 161, Line 4 1,995,670,266

Statewide Grand Total Page 161, Line 5 8.975,146,398

Governor's
April
Amendments
3,224 410

175,089
175,089

(2,500,000)
2,500,000

(460,456)
8,344,194
2.947.019
4,308,785

15,139,542

FY 2016
Supplemental
Recommend

106,018,777

4,395,243
7,390,499

248,361,064
17,042,237

3,576,050,026
3.122.514.956

291,741,907
1,999,979.051
8.990,285.940

State of Rhode Island Budget Office

4/11/2016




Governor's Article 10 April Amendments to FY 2016 Supplemental Appropriations (16-H-7454)

Original April
RIFANS RIFANS FY 2016 FY 2016 New
Department Account Natural Recommend Amendments Total
Department of Administration 1023103 631010 0 55,000 55,000
Department of Administration 1187102 632160 64,020 19,389 83,409
Department of Administration 1485155 681500 270,877 (3,749) 267,128
Department of Administration 1485172 682500 493,313 (10,999) 482,314
Department of Administration 1485167 682500 216,250 (15,067) 201,183
Department of Administration 1485195 682500 1,808,563 (10,554) 1,798,009
Executive Office of Commerce 7029101 660001 300,000 11,240 311,240
Executive Office of Commerce 4106110 654120 0 2,000,000 2,000,000
Executive Office of Commerce 4106101 654120 213,106 75,000 288,106
Executive Office of Commerce 4106111 654120 0 70,000 70,000
Executive Office of Commerce 4106112 654120 0 10,000 10,000
Executive Office of Commerce 4106113 654120 0 500,000 500,000
Department of Revenue 4080104 671110 1,778,760 (394,510) 1,384,250
Department of Revenue 4045104 654120 0 519,700 519,700
Department of Revenue 4055101 611000 0 95,688 95,688
Department of Revenue 4055101 614100 15,000 2,961 17,961
Department of Revenue 4055101 620100 0 7,076 7,076
Department of Revenue 4055101 620110 0 20,253 20,253
Department of Revenue 4055101 624110 0 1,130 1,130
Department of Revenue 4055101 624120 0 156 156
Department of Revenue 4055101 624130 0 4,402 4,402
Department of Revenue 4055101 626100 0 5713 5713
Department of Revenue 4055101 626300 0 22,621 22,621
Secretary of State 1887102 643150 0 35,000 35,000
Department of Health 2206127 611100 0 4,642 4,642
Department of Health 2206127 620110 0 46 46
Department of Health 2206127 6193900 0 19 19
Department of Health 2206127 620100 0 1,096 1,096
Department of Health 2206127 621110 0 355 355
Department of Health 2206127 624110 0 825 825
Department of Health 2206127 624120 0 44 44
Department of Health 2206127 624130 0 7 7
Department of Health 2206127 626100 0 200 200
Department of Health 2206127 626300 0 279 279
Department of Health 2206127 633200 0 10,000 10,000
Department of Health 2206127 633300 0 120,509 120,509
Department of Health 2206127 646200 0 2,916 2,916
Department of Health 2206127 646310 0 800 800
Department of Health 2206127 646320 0 1,290 1,290
Department of Health 2206127 643110 0 1,050 1,050
Department of Health 2206127 649120 0 79 79
Department of Health 2206127 649500 0 14,552 14,552
Department of Health 2211101 611000 229,853 24 787 254 640
Department of Health 2211101 619000 1,662 29 1,761
Department of Health 2211101 620110 2,603 248 2,851
Department of Health 2211101 620100 54,338 6,281 60,619
Department of Health 2211101 621110 23,514 1,896 25410
Department of Health 2211101 626100 14,141 1,177 15,318
Department of Health 2211101 626300 13,722 1,480 15,202
Department of Health 2211101 624110 43,257 5,686 48,943
Department of Health 2211101 624120 2,307 302 2609
Department of Health 2211101 624130 329 44 373
Department of Health 2176104 643910 8,000,000 2,190,065 10,190,065

4/11/2016 State of Rhode Island Budget Office




Governor's Article 10 April Amendments to FY 2016 Supplemental Appropriations (16-H-7454)

Original April
RIFANS RIFANS FY 2016 FY 2016 New
Department Account Natural Recommend Amendments Total

Department of Health 2206109 611000 20,443 31,000 51,443

Department of Health 2206109 619000 411 6,800 7.211

Department of Health 2206109 620100 5296 500 5796
Department of Health 2206109 620110 224 2,200 2424
Department of Health 2206109 621110 1,619 3,150 4,769
Department of Health 2206108 624110 5,688 3,500 9,088
Department of Health 2206109 624120 301 200 501

Department of Health 2206109 624130 43 40 83
Department of Health 2206109 626100 1,010 1,600 2,610
Department of Health 2206109 626300 1,319 2,200 3,619
Department of Health 2171228 643110 1,500 2,500 4,000
Department of Health 2206109 643150 2,000 2,000 4,000
Department of Health 2145114 643621 2,500 500 3,000
Department of Health 2206109 643920 0
Department of Health 2206109 646200 600 500 1,100
Department of Health 2206109 646310 2,000 2,500 4,500
Department of Health 2206109 648200 0 700 700
Department of Health 2206109 649120 100 30 130
Department of Health 2206109 649500 13,800 12,000 25,800
Department of Health 2206126 611000 0 27,251 27,251

Department of Health 2206126 620100 0 3,300 3,300
Department of Health 2206126 620110 0 27 27
Department of Health 2206126 621110 0 1,690 1,690
Department of Health 2206126 624110 0 950 950
Department of Health 2206126 624120 0 100 100
Department of Health 2206126 624130 0 25 25
Department of Health 2206126 626100 0 1,254 1,254
Department of Health 2206126 626300 0 200 200
Department of Health 2206126 643920 0 39,366 39,366
Department of Health 2206126 646200 0 2,300 2,300
Department of Health 2206126 646310 0 6,200 6,200
Department of Health 2206126 649120 0 50 50
Department of Health 2206126 649500 0 15,000 15,000
Department of Health 2206126 661605 0 78,000 78,000
Department of Health 2191130 631200 0 20,000 20,000
Department of Health 2191130 661711 0 11,589 11,589
Department of Health 2191130 643120 0 24,083 24,083
Department of Health 2191130 649120 0 45 45
Department of Health 2191130 646200 0 1,900 1,900
Department of Health 2191130 649500 0 5819 5819
Department of Health 2191103 633300 70,000 (63,436) 6,564
Department of Health 2156103 643920 7,093 386 7,479
Department of Health 2220112 643920 62,510 (386) 62,124
Department of Health 2231108 639800 0 70,000 70,000
Department of Health 2231108 643614 0 100,000 100,000
Department of Health 2231108 643920 75,100 100,000 175,100
Department of Health 2231105 649500 211,479 (20,000) 191,479
Department of Health 2231104 612000 39,702 (11,000) 28,702
Department of Health 2231104 649500 32,089 (25,000) 7,089
Department of Health 2231104 643920 1,361 (4,000) (2,639)
Department of Health 2171102 654120 624,140 236,500 860,640

4/11/2016

State of Rhode Island Budget Office




Governor's Article 10 April Amendments to FY 2016 Supplemental Appropriations (16-H-7454)

Original April
RIFANS RIFANS FY 2016 FY 2016 New
Department Account Natural Recommend Amendments Total

Department of Health 2171143 654120 125,223 490,500 615,723
Department of Health 4575119 654120 795,627 (300,000) 495,627
Department of Health 2171222 654120 1,390,330 265,000 1,655,330
Department of Health 2206116 633300 25,000 51,300 76,300
Department of Human Services 2400108 651250 1,181,545 999,999 2,181,544
Department of Human Services 2400111 651250 10,872,794 (4,146,678) 6,726,116
Department of Human Services 2400112 651250 17,944 738 1,743,139 19,687,877
Department of Human Services 2400115 651250 1,507,405 (248,803) 1,258,602
Department of Human Services 2275115 649120 200 (3) 197
Department of Human Services 2275115 649500 1,800 4 471 6,271
Department of Human Services 2275115 653130 303,000 (3,000) 300,000
Department of Human Services 2275115 653310 - 11,574 11,574
Department of Human Services 2275115 654120 . 103,320 103,320
Department of Human Services 2275190 654120 - 247,074 247,074
Department of Human Services 2295101 639800 - 30,520 30,520
Department of Human Services 2295101 6554500 E 128,262 128,262
Department of Human Services 2295101 660030 - 4,660 4,660
Department of Human Services 2295101 661701 - 955 955
Department of Human Services 2295101 636100 3,850 16,905 20,755
Department of Human Services 2295101 636600 5,668 6,037 11,705
Department of Human Services 2295101 638100 2144 (2,144) -

Department of Human Services 2295101 639999 - 1,140 1,140
Department of Human Services 2295101 640100 s 5,300 5,300
Department of Human Services 2295101 643020 123,642 (8,642) 115,000
Department of Human Services 2295101 6543140 4,000 (4,000) -

Department of Human Services 2295101 643150 - 5,760 5,760
Department of Human Services 2295101 643170 15,000 (15,000) -

Department of Human Services 2295101 643611 - 3,755 3,755
Department of Human Services 2295101 643700 - 295,000 295,000
Department of Human Services 2295101 643920 - 72,000 72,000
Department of Human Services 2295101 645310 5852 (2,250) 3,602
Department of Human Services 2295101 648112 - 272 272
Department of Human Services 2295101 648500 25126 (15,126) 10,000
Department of Human Services 2295101 660010 - 16,201 16,201
Department of Human Services 2295101 661501 - 50,350 50,350
Department of Behavioral Healthcare, Develor 2505162 654120 0 75,000 75,000
Department of Behavioral Healthcare, Develop 2075106 611000 4,011,564 1,403,540 5415104
RI Atomic Energy Commission 2915108 643180 317,190 17,886 335,076
Military Staff 3330113 632160 72,821 37,218 110,039
Military Staff 3330118 639500 69,659 34,829 104,488
Office of the Postsecondary Commissioner 2805109 654120 672,500 606,500 1,279,000
Department of Environmental Management 3661101 661302 121,723 1,318,351 1,440,074
Department of Environmental Management 3700129 654120 7,500 36,000 43,500
Department of Environmental Management 3700146 643150 1,000 31,000 32,000
Department of Environmental Management 3700173 661302 0 171,000 171,000
Department of Environmental Management 3700177 634400 0 170,000 170,000
Department of Environmental Management 3760121 611000 0 28,310 28,310
Department of Environmental Management 3760121 619000 0 113 113
Department of Environmental Management 3760121 620100 0 6,692 6,692

4/11/2016 State of Rhode Island Budget Office




Governor's Article 10 April Amendments to FY 2016 Supplemental Appropriations (16-H-7454)

Original April
RIFANS RIFANS FY 2016 FY 2016 New
Department Account Natural Recommend Amendments Total

Department of Environmental Management 3760121 620110 0 113 113
Department of Environmental Management 3760121 621110 0 1,755 1,755
Department of Environmental Management 3760121 621120 0 410 410
Department of Environmental Management 3760121 624110 0 8,000 8,000
Department of Environmental Management 3760121 624120 0 800 800
Department of Environmental Management 3760121 624130 0 610 610
Department of Envirenmental Management 3760121 626100 0 1.217 1,217
Department of Environmental Management 3760121 626300 0 1,699 1,699
Department of Environmental Management 3760131 643150 10,000 45,000 55,000
Department of Environmental Management 3760143 634400 98,444 5,000 103,444
Department of Environmental Management 3700181 634001 0 10,000 10,000
Department of Environmental Management 3700181 643150 0 500 500
Department of Environmental Management 3700181 649120 0 166 166
Department of Environmental Management 3700181 661302 0 50,000 50,000
Department of Environmental Management 3760126 634400 25,000 5,000 30,000
Department of Environmental Management 3760146 612000 0 11,375 11,375
Department of Environmental Management 3760146 621110 0 870 870
Department of Environmental Management 3760146 634400 0 26,416 26,416
Department of Envirenmental Management 3760146 643150 0 400 400
Department of Environmental Management 3760146 649500 0 16,019 16,019
Department of Environmental Management 3760146 654120 0 64,234 64,234
Department of Environmental Management 3760147 634100 0 20,920 20,920
Department of Environmental Management 3760147 634400 0 80,154 80,154
Department of Environmental Management 3760147 643150 0 26,314 26,314
Department of Environmental Management 3760147 644510 0 1,600 1,600
Department of Environmental Management 3760147 6546200 0 400 400
Department of Environmental Management 3760147 661605 0 387,969 387,969
Department of Environmental Management 3700178 611000 44,600 44 600
Department of Environmental Management 3700178 619000 178 178
Department of Environmental Management 3700178 620100 10,543 10,543
Department of Environmental Management 3700178 620110 446 446
Department of Environmental Management 3700178 621110 2,765 2,765
Department of Environmental Management 3700178 621120 647 647
Department of Environmental Management 3700178 626100 2,052 2,052
Department of Environmental Management 3700178 626300 2,633 2,633
Department of Environmental Management 3700178 639700 9,456 (9,456) 0
Department of Environmental Management 3700182 634440 0 30,000 30,000
Department of Environmental Management 3700170 640100 0 147,595 147,695
Department of Environmental Management 3760140 654120 0 464,000 464 000
Coastal Resources Management Council 3810117 639700 0 149,925 149,925
Coastal Resources Management Council 3810117 649120 0 75 75
Coastal Resources Management Council 3810116 639700 86,950 25,089 112,039

0
Department of Children,Youth, and Families 2040102 653410 48,750 22,500 71,250

0
Department of Carrections 3120105 643110 0 5,000 5,000
Department of Corrections 3120105 643120 0 20,000 20,000
Department of Corrections 3120106 6514100 0 4,645 4,645
Department of Corrections 3120106 621110 0 355 355
Department of Corrections 3120107 614100 0 4,645 4,645
Department of Corrections 3120107 621110 0 355 355
Department of Corrections 3110111 614100 4,724,309 (25,577) 4,698,732
Department of Corrections 3115102 614100 0 25,577 25577
Department of Corrections 7077115 660001 539,963 146,962 686,925
Department of Corrections 7077116 660001 686,925 (686,925) 0
Department of Corrections 7077118 660001 0 539,963 539 963
Judiciary 3221104 611000 0 49,824 49,824
Judiciary 3221104 620100 0 3,195 3,195

4/11/2016 State of Rhode Island Budget Office




Governor's Article 10 April Amendments to FY 2016 Supplemental Appropriations (16-H-7454)

Original April
RIFANS RIFANS FY 2016 FY 2016 New
Department Account Natural Recommend Amendments Total
Judiciary 3221104 620110 0 135 135
Judiciary 3221104 621110 0 3,740 3,740
Judiciary 3221104 624100 0 4,990 4,990
Judiciary 3221104 624120 0 276 276
Judiciary 3221104 624130 0 38 38
Judiciary 3221104 626100 0 2,292 2,292
Judiciary 3221104 626300 0 807 807
Judiciary 3221104 649500 13,530 17,064 30,594
Judiciary 3221104 653120 125,372 25,965 161,337
Department of Labor and Training 1710169 611000 0 59,000 59,000
Department of Labor and Training 1710169 620100 0 13,948 13,948
Department of Labor and Training 1710169 620110 0 590 590
Department of Labor and Training 1710169 621110 0 3,658 3,658
Department of Labor and Training 1710169 624110 0 10,738 10,738
Department of Labor and Training 1710169 624120 0 615 615
Department of Labor and Training 1710169 624130 0 62 62
Department of Labor and Training 1710169 626100 0 2714 2,714
Department of Labor and Training 1710169 626300 0 3,523 3,523
Department of Labor and Training 1710169 621120 0 856 856
Department of Labor and Training 1710169 619000 0 338 338
Department of Labor and Training 1707104 643710 0 15,695 15,695
Department of Labor and Training 1710167 692110 0 176,803 176,803
Department of Labor and Training 1706104 643611 0 288,499 288,499
Department of Labor and Training 1707101 691260 0 315,000 315,000
Department of Labor and Training 1740104 699400 4,000,000 2,200,000 6,200,000
Department of Business Regulation 1675112 631200 112,037 394,000 506,037
15,139 542

4/11/2016 State of Rhode Island Budget Office



